### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT  |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | Corrective Assignment to correct the type of document to be recorded from Merger to Change of Name previously recorded on Reel 003589 Frame 0884. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Document is to be re-recorded as a Change of Name. |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                     | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type                         |
|--------------------------|----------|----------------|-------------------------------------|
| GE Toshiba Silicones LLC |          | 101/15/2007 I  | LIMITED LIABILITY<br>COMPANY: JAPAN |

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | Momentive Performance Materials Japan LLC |  |
|-----------------|---|--|
| Street Address: | 2-20, Akasaka 5-chome, Minato-ku          |  |
| City:           | Tokyo                                     |  |
| State/Country:  | JAPAN                                     |  |
| Entity Type:    | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: JAPAN          |  |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type        | Number  | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 1998214 | TOSPEARL  |

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)413-2220

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-413-3000

Email: tmdocket@oblon.com
Correspondent Name: Jeffrey H. Kaufman
Address Line 1: 1940 Duke Street

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 291792US33

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

TRADEMARK REEL: 003607 FRAME: 0139

900085141

40.00

| Address Line 1:  |                      |
|--|----------------------|
| Address Line 3: Address Line 4:  |                      |
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:   | Jeffrey H. Kaufman   |
| Signature:   | /Jeffrey H. Kaufman/ |
| Date:  | 08/23/2007           |
| Total Attachments: 3 source=3128-007#page1.tif source=3128-007#page2.tif |                      |

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003607 FRAME: 0140



#### **United States Patent and Trademark Office**





#### Electronic Trademark Assignment System

# **Confirmation Receipt**

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: MERGER

**EFFECTIVE DATE:** 01/15/2007

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                     | Formerly | Execution<br>Date | Entity Type                         |
|--------------------------|----------|-------------------|-------------------------------------|
| GE Toshiba Silicones LLC |          | 1811/15//1111/    | LIMITED LIABILITY<br>COMPANY: JAPAN |

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name:           | Momentive Performance Materials Japan LLC |  |
|-----------------|---|--|
| Street Address: | 2-20, Akasaka 5-chome, Minato-ku          |  |
| City:           | Tokyo                                     |  |
| State/Country:  | JAPAN                                     |  |
| Entity Type:    | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: JAPAN          |  |

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type           | Number  | Word Mark |  |
|-------------------------|---------|-----------|--|
| Registration<br>Number: | 1998214 | TOSPEARL  |  |

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(703)413-2220

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

703-413-3000

Email: Correspondent Name: tmdocket@oblon.com Jeffrey H. Kaufman

Address Line 1:

1940 Duke Street

Address Line 4:

Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET

**NUMBER:** 

291792US33

#### DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Jeffrey H. Kaufman 1940 Duke Street

Address Line 1: Address Line 4:

Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Jeffrey H. Kaufman

Signature:

/Jeffrey H. Kaufman/

Date:

07/25/2007

**Total Attachments: 1** source=reorg#page1.tif

#### RECEIPT INFORMATION

ETAS ID:

TM90348

Receipt Date:

07/25/2007

Fee Amount:

\$40

## Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

# Certified Copy of the Closed Corporate Register

| Corporate                                | GE Torbiba Silicones LLC.   |                            |  |
|--|---|----------------------------|--|
| Name:                                    | Momentive Performance Materials Japan LLC   | January 15, 2007 changed   |  |
|  |   | January 15, 2007 recorded  |  |
| Head Office.                             | 2-20 Akasaka 5-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan   |                            |  |
| The way of<br>Public Notice:             | By inserting in the Nikkan Kogyo Shinbun  |                            |  |
| Organization<br>date of the<br>company:  | April 15, 1971  |                            |  |
| Articles<br>with regard to<br>Registered | GE Toshiba Silicones Co., Ltd was reorganized into GE Toshiba Silicones L<br>on November 29, 2006. November 29, 2006 recorded               |                            |  |
| Items.                                   | Momentive Performance Materials Japan LLC<br>Performance Materials Japan Holdings located<br>Minato ku, Tokyo, Japan and dismissed on April | was merged into Momentive: |  |
|  | Recorded April 2, 2007  |                            |  |
|  | Closed: April 2, 2007   |                            |  |

The above is a certified extract of the closed corporate register.

April 18, 2007 The Tokyo Legal Affair Bureau Minato Brunch Register Yasuo Fujimura (Official Seal)

**RECORDED: 08/23/2007** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 003607 FRAME: 0143